
TABLE OF ACHIEVED / PLANNED RESULTS 

 
Title and reference number of the work package 

(WP) 

WP2: Training of trainers for participation at CTIs 

  

Indicators of achievement and or/performance 

as indicated in the project proposal 

Trained specialists worked in CTIs  

 

 

 
Activities carried out to date to achieve this result: 

Activity 

N° 

Activity  

Title 

Start 

date 

End date Place Description of the activity carried 

out 

Specific and measurable 

indicators of achievement 

Status 

2.1 Development 

of Long-Term 

Capacity 

Building Plan  

15-04-

2016 

30-09-

2016 

Italy The Long Term Capacity Building Plan 

has been published taking into account 

what was expressed in the document 

named “A report on WP1: analysis of 

training needs” (see WP1) and 

additional considerations for better 

addressing the staff training. 

 

Skills needed for capacity 

building identified and 

report prepared ; Nr. 1 

Completed 

2.2 Selection of 

Training Staff  

01-09-

2016 

15-11-

2016 

Jordan 14 on a foreseen total of 16 teaching 

and technical staff from academic and 

non-academic Jordanian partners have 

been selected, according to criteria 

identified in activity 2.3, to be trained 

in EU partners during 2017 and 2018. 

 

Staff units selected; Nr. 16 Completed 

2.3 Consultations 

with the 

Jordanian co-

beneficiaries  

01-09-

2016 

30-10-

2016 

Jordan Consultations were carried out in 

Jordan among Jordanian partners on 

equipment of CTIs, creation of website 

and database, organization and carrying 

out of trainings, creation of a common 

Consultations carried out; 

Nr. 2 

Completed 
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model of CTIs. 

 

 

 

Activities to be carried out to achieve this outcome (before the end of the project) 

Activity 

N° 

Activity  

Title 

Start 

date 

End 

date 

Place Description of the activity to be carried out Specific and measurable 

indicators of progress 

2.4 Training of trainers for 

participation at CTIs  

15-11-

2016 

31-01-

2018 

Portugal, 

Germany, 

Spain, 

Italy, 

Cyprus 

Training of staff of CTI as trainers and acquaintance 

with experience of EU will be carried out in EU 

countries through 3 study visits planned (see activity 

2.2). 

 Face-to-face practical training will be integrated with 

distance consulting.  

Techniques of transfer of knowledge to be applied will 

be a combination of:  

mentoring (with EU organisation staff) assisting on 

‘transversal’ aspects of their work, such as enterprise 

development, networking, transfer of technology, 

innovation, etc. Mentors will regularly meet CTI staff 

in a joint meeting to discuss problems, questions, etc. 

which are of general interest.  

training (with EU organisation staff and external 

experts). Where necessary single or collective training 

sessions will be organized, also through innovative 

tools helping to support formal and informal 

cooperation at intra and inter-organizational levels, 

including knowledge management systems and 

collaborative work environments.  

interrelations with local ecosystems. Each CTI staff 

CTIi staff trained; Nr. 16 
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will be assisted in organising visits to incubators, 

research labs, infrastructures; local stakeholders: It will 

be also facilitated their participation to events, setting 

of partnerships, etc. in order to interact with a sort of 

microsystem and start to learn how to do networking.   

 

 

 

Changes that have occurred in this result since the original proposal: 

NA  

 


