TABLE OF ACHIEVED / PLANNED RESULTS

Title and reference number of the work package(WP)	WP2: Training of trainers for participation at CTIs

Indicators of achievement and or/performance	Trained specialists worked in CTIs
as indicated in the project proposal	

Activities carried out to date to achieve this result:

Activity N°	Activity Title	Start date	End date	Place	Description of the activity carried out	Specific and measurable indicators of achievement	Status
2.1	Development of Long-Term Capacity Building Plan	15-04- 2016	30-09- 2016	Italy	The Long Term Capacity Building Plan has been published taking into account what was expressed in the document named "A report on WP1: analysis of training needs" (see WP1) and additional considerations for better addressing the staff training.	Skills needed for capacity building identified and report prepared ; Nr. 1	Completed
2.2	Selection of Training Staff	01-09- 2016	15-11- 2016	Jordan	14 on a foreseen total of 16 teaching and technical staff from academic and non-academic Jordanian partners have been selected, according to criteria identified in activity 2.3, to be trained in EU partners during 2017 and 2018.	Staff units selected; Nr. 16	Completed
2.3	Consultations with the Jordanian co- beneficiaries	01-09- 2016	30-10- 2016	Jordan	Consultations were carried out in Jordan among Jordanian partners on equipment of CTIs, creation of website and database, organization and carrying out of trainings, creation of a common	Consultations carried out; Nr. 2	Completed

Annex V - Technical Implementation Report Project N.

		model of CTIs.	

Activities to be carried out to achieve this outcome (before the end of the project)

Activity N°	Activity Title	Start date	End date	Place	Description of the activity to be carried out	Specific and measurable indicators of progress
2.4	Training of trainers for	15-11-	31-01-	Portugal,	Training of staff of CTI as trainers and acquaintance	CTIi staff trained; Nr. 16
2.4	participation at CTIs	2016	2018	•	with experience of EU will be carried out in EU	CTII starr trained, Nr. 10
	participation at CTIS	2010	2018	Germany,	A	
				Spain,	countries through 3 study visits planned (see activity	
				Italy,	2.2).	
				Cyprus	Face-to-face practical training will be integrated with	
					distance consulting.	
					Techniques of transfer of knowledge to be applied will	
					be a combination of:	
					mentoring (with EU organisation staff) assisting on	
					'transversal' aspects of their work, such as enterprise	
					development, networking, transfer of technology,	
					innovation, etc. Mentors will regularly meet CTI staff	
					in a joint meeting to discuss problems, questions, etc.	
					which are of general interest.	
					training (with EU organisation staff and external	
					experts). Where necessary single or collective training	
					sessions will be organized, also through innovative	
					tools helping to support formal and informal	
					cooperation at intra and inter-organizational levels,	
					including knowledge management systems and	
					collaborative work environments.	
					interrelations with local ecosystems. Each CTI staff	

page 2

Annex V - Technical Implementation Report Project N.

		page 3
	will be assisted in organising visits to incubators, research labs, infrastructures; local stakeholders: It will be also facilitated their participation to events, setting of partnerships, etc. in order to interact with a sort of	
	microsystem and start to learn how to do networking.	

Changes that have occurred in this result since the original proposal:

<mark>NA</mark>